教工健身项目赛程安排：[开始时间：09:30  结束时间：12:30]
	组别
	项目
	赛次
	人数
	组数
	开始时间
	场地

	团体项目
	跳大绳
	决赛
	
	
	8:40
	篮 球 场

	教工女子乙组
	  快乐呼啦圈
	决赛 
	9 
	1 
	09:30
	排球场2

	教工男子丙组
	  飞镖
	决赛 
	29 
	1 
	09:30
	排球场2

	教工男子丙组
	  仿保龄球
	决赛 
	30 
	1 
	09:30
	排球场1

	教工男子丙组
	  排球发球
	决赛 
	21 
	1 
	09:30
	排球场2

	教工男子丙组
	双手前投实心球
	决赛 
	13 
	1 
	09:30
	排球场3

	教工男子丙组
	  垒球掷准
	决赛 
	30 
	1 
	09:30
	排球场1

	教工男子丙组
	  定点投篮
	决赛 
	29 
	1 
	09:30
	篮 球 场

	教工男子丙组
	  足球射门
	决赛 
	14 
	1 
	09:30
	排球场3

	教工女子乙组
	  1分钟踢毽子
	决赛 
	19 
	2
	09:35
	排球场2

	教工男子乙组
	双手前投实心球
	决赛 
	26 
	1 
	09:40
	排球场3

	教工女子乙组
	  1分钟跳绳
	决赛 
	22 
	3
	09:40
	排球场2

	教工女子丙组
	  飞镖
	决赛 
	8 
	1 
	09:45
	排球场2

	教工男子乙组
	  足球射门
	决赛 
	40 
	1 
	09:45
	排球场3

	教工女子丙组
	  垒球掷准
	决赛 
	15 
	1 
	09:45
	排球场1

	教工男子乙组
	  排球发球
	决赛 
	33 
	1 
	09:50
	排球场2

	教工男子乙组
	  左右横跨
	决赛 
	14 
	2
	09:50
	排球场2

	教工女子乙组
	  左右横跨
	决赛 
	11 
	2
	09:55
	排球场2

	教工男子乙组
	  25米往返跑
	决赛 
	12
	1
	10:00
	篮 球 场

	教工女子丙组
	  仿保龄球
	决赛 
	18 
	1 
	10:00
	排球场1

	教工女子丙组
	  定点投篮
	决赛 
	11 
	1 
	10:00
	篮 球 场

	教工女子乙组
	  25米往返跑
	决赛 
	9 
	1 
	10:05
	篮 球 场

	教工女子乙组
	  排球发球
	决赛 
	26 
	1 
	10:10
	排球场2

	教工女子乙组
	双手前投实心球
	决赛 
	25 
	1 
	10:10
	排球场3

	团体项目
	背靠背挤球跑
	决赛
	
	
	10:10
	篮 球 场

	教工男子乙组
	三分定点投篮
	决赛 
	34 
	1 
	10:20
	篮 球 场


教职工健身项目    
	教工女子乙组
	快乐呼啦圈
	决赛
	9人
	1组

	2953
	2952
	3556
	2151
	3559
	3864
	3651
	2065

	李树爱
	贾继花
	李  磊
	李彦春
	孙海燕
	武  文
	纪培红
	邵晓薇

	3562
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	王连芹
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


	教工男子丙组
	飞镖
	决赛
	29人
	1组

	2516
	3822
	2017
	2708
	2021
	3513
	3305
	3507

	张德祥
	刘　洪
	刘金泉
	王世峰
	徐同文
	杨全津
	刘玉波
	吴洪业

	2309
	3516
	3015
	3602
	3014
	3209
	3302
	2617

	张绪光
	倪  闻
	谷  林
	张淑增
	靳  浩
	冯喜平
	秦东宏
	李志军

	2115
	2106
	2015
	2709
	2614
	2116
	3206
	2707

	马道智
	岳恒志
	胡文泉
	胡昌盛
	李昭成
	曹军贤
	高玉军
	王介峰

	3816
	3703
	3316
	2308
	3821
	
	
	

	逄　峰
	谢  强
	王连增
	綦星光
	汪运栋
	
	
	


	教工男子丙组
	仿保龄球
	决赛
	30人
	1组

	2709
	3819
	3112
	2514
	3110
	3309
	2017
	3508

	胡昌盛
	牛宝春
	赵  芃
	王诗兵
	许忠明
	权惠利
	刘金泉
	张学伦

	2515
	2023
	2116
	3015
	3815
	3511
	2024
	3206

	李景国
	陈嘉军
	曹军贤
	谷  林
	任　重
	孙洪生
	刘传禹
	高玉军

	3304
	2904
	3703
	2708
	2311
	2616
	3306
	3509

	苗祖森
	张建峰
	谢  强
	王世峰
	邱书波
	王代启
	曹  刚
	王永军

	2816
	2905
	2614
	3205
	2516
	2408
	
	

	于功明
	王伦友
	李昭成
	李建军
	张德祥
	刘  郁
	
	


	教工男子丙组
	排球发球
	决赛
	21人
	1组

	3302
	2618
	3814
	3013
	2705
	3110
	3208
	2013

	秦东宏
	丁洪杰
	刘增生
	唐济川
	李春普
	许忠明
	辛运国
	刘仲华

	3014
	2114
	3010
	2019
	3207
	2016
	3305
	3109

	靳  浩
	刘景涛
	魏  嘉
	孙元周
	孙  博
	王光平
	刘玉波
	齐永钦

	3602
	3815
	2815
	2814
	3306
	
	
	

	张淑增
	任　重
	赵新节
	王  锦
	曹刚
	
	
	


	教工男子丙组
	双手前投实心球
	决赛
	13人
	1组

	2020
	3012
	2817
	3513
	3510
	2713
	2016
	3820

	吕  军
	吕在利
	杨平平
	杨全津
	史胜荣
	沈建兴
	王光平
	李全忠

	3713
	3312
	2014
	2711
	2710
	
	
	

	刘传茂
	李汝修
	张  军
	张川江
	杜  毅
	
	
	


	教工男子丙组
	垒球掷准
	决赛
	30人
	1组

	3715
	2713
	3010
	2203
	3512
	2616
	2019
	3505

	王益斌
	沈建兴
	魏  嘉
	刘兴国
	宋成村
	王代启
	孙元周
	冉凡足

	2311
	2018
	2710
	3823
	3820
	2022
	3822
	2905

	邱书波
	宫  梁
	杜  毅
	孟宪华
	李全忠
	吕基强
	刘　洪
	王伦友

	2816
	3316
	2408
	3016
	3203
	2817
	3309
	2906

	于功明
	王连增
	刘  郁
	李  远
	段茂超
	杨平平
	权惠利
	张德良

	2618
	3511
	2114
	2310
	2514
	3311
	
	

	丁洪杰
	孙洪生
	刘景涛
	张  伟
	王诗兵
	王晓柱
	
	


	教工男子丙组
	定点投篮
	决赛
	29人
	1组

	3506
	3016
	3817
	3517
	2906
	3713
	3208
	2814

	姬广福
	李  远
	陈德强
	李学敏
	张德良
	刘传茂
	辛运国
	王  锦

	3311
	2013
	2707
	3012
	2203
	3209
	3011
	2018

	王晓柱
	刘仲华
	王介峰
	吕在利
	刘兴国
	冯喜平
	逄国园
	宫  梁

	2615
	2904
	2115
	2705
	3312
	3109
	2022
	2515

	葛培锦
	张建峰
	马道智
	李春普
	李汝修
	齐永钦
	吕基强
	李景国

	3715
	3512
	3112
	3821
	3818
	
	
	

	王益斌
	宋成村
	赵  芃
	汪运栋
	黄风毅
	
	
	


	教工男子丙组
	足球射门
	决赛
	14人
	1组

	3011
	2615
	3517
	3304
	3814
	3818
	2015
	2815

	逄国园
	葛培锦
	李学敏
	苗祖森
	刘增生
	黄风毅
	胡文泉
	赵新节

	3516
	2014
	3207
	3013
	2020
	2106
	
	

	倪  闻
	张  军
	孙  博
	唐济川
	吕  军
	岳恒志
	
	


	教工女子乙组
	1分钟踢毽子
	决赛
	19人
	2组

	3553
	2657
	2558
	2357
	2752
	3160
	3151
	3265

	高  兰
	董维芳
	田  燕
	赵红梅
	赵  萍
	施秀莉
	宋  彦
	李玉双

	2658
	2355
	2066
	2062
	2857
	3351
	2559
	2251

	刘  娜
	张迎春
	宋  丽
	肖志坚
	王兰芝
	贺爱玲
	邢殿香
	栾秀梅

	3551
	3863
	2068
	
	
	
	
	

	路  萍
	张文英
	李传兰
	
	
	
	
	


	教工男子乙组
	双手前投实心球
	决赛
	26人
	1组

	2807
	2403
	2031
	3214
	3807
	2806
	3702
	3601

	聂  聪
	王玉立
	张培国
	张敬佐
	张卫东
	崔云前
	宋学远
	巩恩贵

	3502
	2512
	2306
	2202
	3522
	2508
	3310
	2110

	高兴民
	周建华
	李  军
	苏国胜
	常胜利
	秦大伟
	窦方军
	刘树明

	2805
	3804
	2610
	3707
	2032
	3706
	3008
	2102

	崔  波
	袁升文
	蒋文强
	韩志光
	杨天梅
	周大钧
	郭建国
	艾  青

	2028
	3006
	
	
	
	
	
	

	李红阳
	孟光伟
	
	
	
	
	
	


	教工女子乙组
	1分钟跳绳
	决赛
	22人
	3组

	3160
	2067
	2155
	2164
	2252
	3557
	2851
	3056

	施秀莉
	宋  捷
	赵  萍
	陈洪娟
	刘小健
	赵翠云
	宁维颖
	于心亭

	2062
	3651
	3151
	2658
	3864
	2163
	2857
	2953

	肖志坚
	纪培红
	宋  彦
	刘  娜
	武   文
	张  冰
	王兰芝
	李树爱

	2862
	3562
	2955
	3652
	2064
	2952
	
	

	孙永君
	王连芹
	马丕玉
	崔灵芝
	郭  虹
	贾继花
	
	


	教工女子丙组
	飞镖
	决赛
	8人
	1组

	2060
	2456
	2165
	3059
	2152
	2860
	2253
	2057

	卢绪欣
	陈  绮
	刘  青
	潘尔慧
	徐秀芬
	张印贞
	王  毅
	王光芝


	教工男子乙组
	足球射门
	决赛
	40人
	1组

	2609
	3811
	2801
	2029
	3702
	2903
	2714
	3601

	刘传波
	胡安洪
	李  民
	周生军
	宋学远
	黄文均
	姚金水
	巩恩贵

	2201
	2510
	3810
	3521
	3104
	3215
	3503
	2712

	方斌
	孙友昌
	许广法
	张西安
	陈京伟
	李  显
	蒋国利
	刘迎凯

	2107
	2403
	2804
	2202
	2102
	2610
	2404
	2407

	吴航洲
	王玉立
	刘新利
	苏国胜
	艾  青
	蒋文强
	唐为方
	刘洪明

	3808
	3514
	3705
	3303
	2026
	3005
	2901
	3701

	接云峰
	潘相君
	钟世德
	山贵昌
	孟相林
	刘木森
	钱增富
	韩朋利

	3006
	2025
	2307
	3214
	2902
	3004
	2805
	3313

	孟光伟
	张金东
	王佐勋
	张敬佐
	元继学
	王东辉
	崔  波
	察可文


	教工女子丙组
	垒球掷准
	决赛
	15人
	1组

	3058
	3057
	2757
	2358
	3059
	3264
	2561
	2058

	赵  红
	马桂芳
	许凤秀
	张莉
	潘尔慧
	王丽佳
	马  毅
	孙德淑

	2861
	3868
	2152
	3555
	2758
	2456
	2560
	

	王  燕
	逯云丽
	徐秀芬
	徐  艾
	张梅梅
	陈  绮
	夏翠丽
	


	教工男子乙组
	排球发球
	决赛
	33人
	1组

	2028
	3705
	3303
	2802
	3212
	3716
	3812
	2401

	李红阳
	钟世德
	山贵昌
	马美范
	高泗江
	王玉新
	赵　滨
	董祥军

	3211
	2714
	3313
	3009
	2712
	3813
	2704
	3102

	杨  辉
	姚金水
	察可文
	李西运
	刘迎凯
	苏卫东
	刘金华
	周东群

	3514
	3004
	3005
	2801
	2510
	2030
	3518
	2120

	潘相君
	王东辉
	刘木森
	李  民
	孙友昌
	张以刚
	门振华
	马万勇

	2002
	3213
	2124
	2110
	3810
	2613
	2803
	3101

	苏  华
	李书仓
	吴笑兵
	刘树明
	许广法
	李书平
	李丕武
	韩明暖

	3707
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	韩志光
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


	教工男子乙组
	左右横跨
	决赛
	14人
	2组

	3809
	3813
	2026
	2704
	3101
	3210
	2101

	李洪涛
	苏卫东
	孟相林
	刘金华
	韩明暖
	吴  森
	周广柱

	2603
	3714
	2401
	2027
	2305
	2105
	2127

	邵志勇
	王国栋
	董祥军
	吕洪波
	王士军
	周广柱
	李  明


	教工女子乙组
	左右横跨
	决赛
	11人
	2组

	2552
	3654
	2853
	2159
	3758
	2856
	2051
	2163

	李俊英
	武继芬
	邵秀芝
	张文晶
	周宝华
	宋俊梅
	刘  慧
	张  冰

	2555
	2064
	3351
	
	
	
	
	

	王立新
	郭  虹
	贺爱玲
	
	
	
	
	


	教工男子乙组
	25米往返跑
	决赛
	12人
	1组

	2307
	2107
	3809
	2511
	2033
	2513
	2105
	2006

	王佐勋
	吴航洲
	李洪涛
	杜登学
	徐  滨
	谭学杰
	周广柱
	宋作臣

	3709
	2306
	3708
	2101
	
	
	
	

	赵学敏
	李  军
	孟召雷
	周广柱
	
	
	
	


	教工女子丙组
	仿保龄球
	决赛
	18人
	1组

	2861
	2360
	2060
	3057
	2359
	3554
	2058
	2560

	王  燕
	刘星萍
	卢绪欣
	马桂芳
	张新荣
	宫丽华
	孙德淑
	夏翠丽

	2754
	2757
	2562
	2165
	3263
	2358
	3058
	2561

	王美婷
	许凤秀
	付丽红
	刘  青
	孙一凤
	张  莉
	赵  红
	马  毅

	2758
	3869
	
	
	
	
	
	

	张梅梅
	周  峰
	
	
	
	
	
	


	教工女子丙组
	定点投篮
	决赛
	11人
	1组

	2059
	2754
	3555
	2057
	3263
	2753
	3155
	3866

	杜晓毅
	王美婷
	徐  艾
	王光芝
	孙一凤
	何  文
	杜  霞
	王  霞

	3867
	3264
	2253
	
	
	
	
	

	黄玉青
	王丽佳
	王  毅
	
	
	
	
	


	教工女子乙组
	25米往返跑
	决赛
	9人
	1组

	3653
	2051
	2252
	2552
	2066
	2356
	3863
	3266

	马  蕾
	刘  慧
	刘小健
	李俊英
	宋  丽
	张少蔚
	张文英
	王翠华

	2251
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	栾秀梅
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


	教工女子乙组
	排球发球
	决赛
	26人
	1组

	3558
	2657
	2558
	2656
	2357
	2852
	2755
	2355

	柳  颖
	董维芳
	田  燕
	傅英娟
	赵红梅
	王永敏
	李  梅
	张迎春

	2159
	3360
	3352
	2061
	3266
	3552
	2151
	2054

	张文晶
	黄玉林
	孙吉红
	杨  青
	王翠华
	赵冬萍
	李彦春
	徐少萍

	2063
	2557
	3865
	3553
	2153
	2851
	2853
	2261

	刘亚静
	王凤艳
	师秋丽
	高  兰
	王春娟
	宁维颖
	邵秀芝
	李兆文

	3056
	3055
	
	
	
	
	
	

	于心亭
	张  雷
	
	
	
	
	
	


	教工女子乙组
	双手前投实心球
	决赛
	25人
	1组

	3654
	2559
	2261
	2153
	2452
	2557
	2854
	2656

	武继芬
	邢殿香
	李兆文
	王春娟
	刘国玲
	王凤艳
	耿建华
	傅英娟

	3865
	3653
	3559
	2555
	2856
	2954
	2068
	2855

	师秋丽
	马  蕾
	孙海燕
	王立新
	宋俊梅
	张辉
	李传兰
	曲静然

	3560
	3758
	2951
	3360
	3862
	2063
	3055
	2061

	郑兆敏
	周宝华
	徐  竞
	黄玉林
	马海燕
	刘亚静
	张  雷
	杨  青

	3054
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	张  彤
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


	教工男子乙组
	三分定点投篮
	决赛
	34人
	1组

	2901
	2804
	2612
	3102
	2030
	2512
	3515
	3716

	钱增富
	刘新利
	王  晨
	周东群
	张以刚
	周建华
	张云昌
	王玉新

	2305
	3213
	3007
	3714
	3104
	3706
	2108
	2902

	王士军
	李书仓
	车清文
	王国栋
	陈京伟
	周大钧
	李伟东
	元继学

	2903
	2507
	2124
	2803
	2025
	2032
	2806
	3113

	黄文均
	苑再武
	吴笑兵
	李丕武
	张金东
	杨天梅
	崔云前
	刘兆柏

	3501
	2613
	3808
	2611
	3811
	2511
	3009
	2126

	王永国
	李书平
	接云峰
	吴朝军
	胡安洪
	杜登学
	李西运
	张建华

	3503
	3812
	
	
	
	
	
	

	蒋国利
	赵　滨
	
	
	
	
	
	


